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25 flexible organic 

LED panels, 

f ixed with magnets 

on a branch 

made of metal. 

A collaboration 

of Ingo Maurer 

and Team with 

the meticulous 

engineers of

Konica Minolta, 

Japan.

An inspiring One-Off.
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Early Future Ingo Maurer 2008

Limitier te Auflage. Metall, Glas, 10 OLED Module von OSRAM Opto Semiconductors. 
Externes elektronisches Vorschaltgerät.  n  Limited edition. Metal, glass, 10 OLED modu-
les by OSRAM Opto Semiconductors. External electronic ballast.  n  Édition limitée.  
Métal, verre, 10 modules OLED de OSRAM Opto Semiconductors.  n  Edizione limitata. 
Metallo, vetro, 10 moduli OLED di OSRAM Opto Semiconductors. Con alimentatore  
a corrente continua esterno. 
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Double C. Future* Ingo Maurer 2010

A combination of OLED modules and LEDs, wired for separate switching. The LED 
spots can be adjusted flexibly via cardan joints. Suspension on four live wires.
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Double T. Future* Ingo Maurer 2010

OLED and LED spots, wired for separate switching, as in the suspension version.  
The angle of the lamp head is freely adjustable via ball-joint.

* Limited production
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4 x 4 is 34 Ingo Maurer 2010

Four transparent OLED modules on glass plates. 4 x 4 is 34 is a One-Off  
experimental object.





Systeme / Systems / Systèmes / Sistemi
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YaYa Ho
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Die Idee für YaYaHo (1984) kam wie ein Blitz aus heiterem Himmel: 
Am frühen Neujahrsmorgen des Jahres 1980 sah Ingo Maurer auf 
Haiti Glühlampen, die direkt mit den Stromkabeln verlötet waren 
und die Straßen für das Fest beleuchteten. Nach vier Jahren harter 
Entwicklungsarbeit war das System aus Niedervolt-Halogenreflek-
toren, die von straff gespannten Kabeln abgehängt werden, per - 
fektionier t – ein Kraftaufwand, der seine Firma beinahe in den 
Bankrott geführt hätte. Gleichzeitig entwickelte ein Schweizer  
Designer, Hannes Wettstein, ein ähnliches Konzept, das ebenso wie 
YaYaHo häufig kopiert wurde. 

Aber allen Plagiaten fehlt die Präzision und die detailier te Ausarbei-
tung des aus 276 Teilen bestehenden Systems. YaYaHo ermöglicht 
seinen Anwendern, Höhe und Platzierung jedes Elements zu vari- 
ieren und die Reflektionen mit kleinen, beweglichen Spiegeln anzu-
passen. „Ich möchte, dass meine Entwürfe etwas Unfertiges an sich 
haben, um den Menschen, die sie benutzen, Raum für ihren eigenen 
gestalterischen Beitrag zu lassen.“ Der Designkritiker Deyan Sudjic 
fand, dass YaYaHo mit seinem schillernden Funkeln, das an das  
Geflacker von Kerzen erinnert, „einen subversiven Angriff auf die 
oberflächliche mechanische Perfektion darstellt, die für die so  
genannten modernen Leuchten charakteristisch ist“.

The idea for YaYaHo (1984) came in a flash, following a New Year’s 
celebration in Haiti, where Maurer saw how locals solder lightbulbs 
onto overhead power cords to illuminate street fairs. It took four 
years to perfect the system of suspending halogen reflectors from 
tautly strung low-voltage cables, and the effort almost bankrupted 
his company. Contemporaneous to his research, another designer, 
Hannes Wettstein, developed a similar concept and both were widely 
plagiarized. 

However, the rip-offs lack the precision and artistry of the 276-part 
system. YaYaHo allows the user to adjust the height and placement 
of each suspended element as well as the tiny mirrors that bounce 
the light. “I want things to look unfinished, and to leave space for the 
people who use or look at them to add something of themselves,“ 
says Maurer. Critic Deyan Sudjic thought that YaYaHo “subverts the 
glossy mechanical perfection that characterizes so-called modern 
lighting,“ providing a sparkle and dazzle that take one back to the 
flutter of candlelight.

Michael Webb, 2003
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YaYa Ho Ingo Maurer und Team 1984

YaYa Ho ist ein Niedervolt-Lichtsystem und wird über einen Transformator (Leistung 
max. 200 Watt) betrieben, der 230/125 Volt auf 12 Volt reduziert. Alle Elemente sind 
horizontal und einige zusätzlich auch vertikal beweglich. Lieferung mit Leuchtmittel, Bohr -
schablone und Spannwerkzeug. Jedes Part und jedes Element ist auch einzeln lieferbar. 
Montagehöhe: 230–250 cm. Belastbarkeit der Seile 350 Watt. Spannlänge ohne Decken-
abhängung: 10 Meter. Sonderanfertigung und Planung auf Anfrage möglich. YaYa Ho is  
a low-voltage lighting system fed by a transformer (max. capacity 200 watts) which 
reduces the 230/125 volt mains current to 12 volts. All elements are adjustable – hori-
zontally, and in some cases vertically, too. Complete with bulbs, cable tightener and 
drilling template. All parts and elements can also be ordered separately. Installation 
height 230–250 cm. Maximum capacity of cables: 350 watts. Maximum cable length 
without additional ceiling fixture: 10 m. We can also supply custom-designed systems –  

Halogen, external transformer 230/125/12 V



373

First photograph of YaYaHo, 1984

please ask for details.YaYa Ho est un système d’éclairage basse tension, relié à un 
transformateur (capacité maximum 200 watts) qui change les 230/125 volts en 12 volts. 
Tous les éléments sont mobiles horizontalement et quelque-uns en plus verticalement. 
Livré avec ampoule, gabarit de perçage et outils tendeurs. Chaque part et élément est 
également disponible individuellement. Hauteur de montage d’un système: 230 à 250 cm. 
Capacité maximum des câbles 350 watts. Longueur maximum des câbles sans utilisation 
d’une suspension plafond: 10 mètres. Planification et modèles hors série peuvent être 
réalisés sur demande. YaYa Ho è un sistema di luci a basso voltaggio, alimentato da  
un trasformatore (potenza 200 watt max.) che riduce 230/125 volt a 12 volt. Tutti gli ele-
menti sono regolabili in orizzontale e alcuni anche in verticale. Forniti con lampadina, 
dima di foratura e utensili per il montaggio. Ogni part e ogni elemento sono disponibili 
anche singolarmente. Altezza di montaggio di un sistema: da cm. 230 a cm. 250. Carico 
massimo dei cavi 350 watt. Lunghezza massima dei cavi senza dispositivo di fissaggio  
al soffitto: 10 metri. Realizzazioni speciali e progettazione su richiesta. 



374 35 W, 12 V Halogen, 860 lm, 2900 K, 4000 h, EEC B  
 
GY 6,35, max. 35 W,  A++–E

Element 14

Silikon, Metall, Kunststoff. Auf den Seilen horizontal und vertikal beweglich.  n  Silicone, 
metal, plastic. Adjustable vertically and horizontally along the wires.  n  Silicone, métal, 
matière plastique. Mobile à l’horizontale et à la verticale sur les câbles métalliques.  n  
Silicone, metallo, materiale sintetico. Mobile lungo i cavi in orizzontale e verticale.



37537550 W 36° Halogen, 12 V, 3000 h, EEC B  
 
GX 5,3, max. 50 W, A++–E

Element 16

Silikon, Metall, Kunststoff. Auf den Seilen horizontal beweglich. Leuchtenkopf schwenk-
bar.  n  Silicone, metal, plastic. Adjustable horizontally along the wires. Reflector unit 
swivels.  n  Silicone, métal, matière plastique. Mobile à l‘horizontale sur les câbles métalli-
ques.  n  Silicone, metallo, materiale sintetico. Elemento mobile lungo i cavi in orizzontale 
e verticale. Corpo illuminante rotante e basculante. 

New element No. 14 and No.16 for YaYa Ho in silicone.
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Element 6

Element 3

Elem. 6, Elem. 3:
 
50 W 36° Halogen, 775 lm, 3000 K, 4000 h, EEC B   

 
GX 5,3, max. 50 W, A++–E
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Element 1

Element 77

Elem. 1: 20 W Halogen, 300 lm, 2800 K, 4000 h, EEC C  
 
G4, max. 20 W, B–E    

Elem. 77:
 
50 W 36° Halogen, 775 lm, 3000 K, 4000 h, EEC B   

 
GX 5,3, max. 50 W, A++–E



YaYa Ho Element 4, Element 5

Auf den Seilen horizontal und vertikal beweglich.  n  Adjustable vertically and horizon-
tally along the wires.  n  Mobile à l’horizontale et à la verticale sur les câbles métalliques.  
n  Mobile lungo i cavi in orizzontale e verticale. 

Element 6, Element 3

Multi Mirror-Reflektor. Auf den Seilen horizontal beweglich, Leuchtenkopf schwenkbar.   
n  Multi-Mirror reflector.  Adjustable horizontally along the wires, reflector unit swivels.   
n  Réflecteur Multi Mirror. Mobile à l’horizontale sur les câbles métalliques. La tête du  
luminaire est pivotante/rotative.  n  Riflettore Multi Mirror. Elemento mobile lungo i cavi 
in orizzontale e verticale. Corpo illuminante rotante e basculante. 

Element 1

Auf den Seilen horizontal beweglich.  n  Adjustable horizontally along the wires.  n   
Mobile à l’horizontale sur les câbles métalliques.  n  Elemento mobile lungo i cavi in  
orizzontale. 

378 Elem. 4, Elem. 5:
 
50 W Halogen, 910 lm, 3000 K, 2000 h, EEC C  

 
GY 6,35, max. 50 W, B–E

Element 4 + 5



Element 2 + Spiegel / Mirror / Miroir / Specchio

Multi Mirror-Reflektor. Auf den Seilen horizontal und vertikal beweglich. Leuchtenkopf 
schwenkbar. Lieferbar auch ohne Spiegel.  n  Multi-Mirror reflector. Adjustable vertically 
and horizontally along the wires. Reflector unit swivels. Also available without mirror.  n  
Réflecteur Multi Mirror. Mobile à l’horizontale et à la verticale sur les câbles métalliques. 
La tête du luminaire est pivotante/rotative. Egalement disponible sans miroir.  n  Riflettore 
Multi Mirror. Mobile lungo i cavi in orizzontale e verticale. Corpo illuminante rotante e 
basculante. Disponibile anche senza specchio. 

Element 77

Multi Mirror-Reflektor. Auf den Seilen horizontal und vertikal beweglich. Leuchten- 
kopf schwenkbar.  n  Multi-Mirror reflector. Adjustable vertically and horizontally along  
the wires. Reflector unit swivels.  n  Réflecteur Multi Mirror. Mobile à l’horizontale et  
à la verticale sur les câbles métalliques. La tête du luminaire est pivotante/rotative.  n   
Riflettore Multi Mirror.  Mobile lungo i cavi in orizzontale e verticale. Corpo illuminante 
basculante. 
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Element 2 + Mirror

Element 2:
 
50 W 36° Halogen, 775 lm, 3000 K, 4000 h, EEC B  

 
GX 5,3, max. 50 W, A++–E



YaYa Ho besteht aus Parts und Elementen, die einzeln verfügbar sind. Für  
individuelle Zusammenstellung. Wichtig zu beachten: Gebrauchsanweisung und  
Gesamtwattzahl.

YaYa Ho is composed of Parts and lighting Elements, which are separately  
available. For unique configurations. Important: Study mounting instructions and  
observe total wattage.

380

Part F

Element 2

Element 5 Element 4
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YaYa Ho est composé de Parts et d’Eléments, qui sont disponibles séparément. 
Pour compositions individuelles. Important: observer attentivement les instructions de 
montage et le nombre total de watts.

YaYa Ho consiste in Parti ed Elementi, disponibili separatamente. Per soluzioni  
individuali. Importante: Seguire esattamente le istruzioni di montaggio e osservare la  
potenza massima consentita.

Element 1

Element 6

Part B

Part E

Element 3

Part A
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YaYa Ho lässt sich von der Decke und auch über Eck abspannen. Durch Verwendung 
von Isolierteilen können Sie die Länge des Systems erweitern, und mit einem zweiten 
Transformator kann die Anzahl der Lichtelemente erhöht werden.

YaYa Ho can also be installed on ceilings or in corners. Insulators can also be used  
to extend the length of the system, and a second transformer may be added to increase 
the number of lighting elements.
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YaYa Ho se fixe au plafond et également en coin. L’emploi des parties isolatrices per-
met d’augmenter la longueur du système et un deuxième transformateur d’aug- 
menter le nombre des éléments lumineux.

YaYa Ho può essere installato a soffitto oppure ad angolo. Utilizzando isolatori è  
possibile aumentare la lunghezza del sistema, e un secondo trasformatore consente di 
ampliare la quantità di elementi illuminanti.



YaYa Ho Ingo Maurer und Team 1984

Part A: Transformator weiß mit 230/125-Volt-Zuleitung mit Schalter, für Wand- und  
Deckenmontage. Part B: 2 Spezialseile à 6, 8 oder 10 Meter, 4 Wandbefestigungen mit 
isolier ten Spannschlössern, geeignet zur Montage auch auf leitenden Materialien. Part D: 
2 x 2 Spezialseile à 6, 8 oder 10 Meter, 4 Wandbefestigungen mit isolier ten Spannschlös-
sern sowie zwei Isoliereinheiten und Deckenabhängung; für beide Teillängen wird je ein 
Transformator benötigt. Part E: Metallstäbe mit 25,5 cm Länge für Deckenabspannung 
oder Über-Eck-Spannung der Spezialseile. Part F: Blenden für Licht elemente 2, 3 und 6. 
Naturfarben, Schwarz.

Part A: Transformer white, with 230/125-volts lead and switch, for wall or ceiling instal- 
lation. Part B: 2 special cables (length 6, 8 or 10 m), 4 wall anchors with insulated tens-
ioning bolts, attachable to any kind of surface including conductive materials. Part D:  
2 pairs of special cables (length 6, 8 or 10 m), 4 wall anchors with insulated tensioning 
bolts, 2 insulators, ceiling fixture; separate transformer required for each pair of cables.  
Part E: Nickel-plated metal rods, length 25,5 cm, for ceiling or corner installation. 
Part F: Shades for lighting elements 2, 3 and 6. Colours: natural, black. 
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Part A: transformateur blanc avec câble d’alimentation 230/125 volts et interrupteur pour 
le montage au mur ou au plafond. Part B: 2 câbles spéciaux d’une longueur de 6, 8 ou  
10 m, 4 fixations murales avec tendeurs isolés permettant également un montage sur 
matériaux conducteurs. Part D: 2 x 2 câbles spéciaux d’une longueur de 6, 8 ou 10 m,  
4 fixations murales avec tendeurs isolés et également deux unités d’isolation et sus- 
pension plafond; chaque paire de câbles nécessitant un transformateur. Part E: tiges en 
métal nickelé d’une longueur de 25,5 cm pour fixation des câbles spéciaux soit au  
plafond soit en coin. Part F: écrans résistant à la chaleur s’adaptant sur les éléments 2,  
3 et 6. De couleur naturelle, noire. 

Part A: Trasformatore bianco con alimentazione 230/125 volt con interruttore, per  
montaggio a parete o a soffitto. Part B: 2 cavi speciali di 6, 8 oppure 10 metri, 4 attacchi 
murali con tiranti isolati che consentono il montaggio anche su materiali conduttori.  
Part D: 2 x 2 cavi speciali di 6, 8 oppure 10 metri. 4 attacchi murali con tiranti isolati, 
compresi due isolatori e dispositivo di fissaggio a soffitto. Per entrambi i tratti di cavo  
è necessario un trasformatore. Part E: Aste metalliche nichelate di lunghezza cm. 25,5 
per montaggio dei cavi speciali a soffitto oppure ad angolo. Part F: Schermi termo- 
resistenti per gli elementi illuminanti 2, 3 e 6. Disponibili nei colori naturale e nero.
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Défilé Issey Miyake, La Villette/Paris
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                                                                 Symphonia Silenziosa, light installation

                           A composition of custom-made and 

                                        standard YaYaHo parts has been realized 

                for several exhibitions including an 

                                  Issey Miyake fashion show in Paris, 1999.
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Qu’avons-nous  
fait avec l’éclairage 
halogène? 
Nous l’avons dénudé 
jusqu’à l’os, en respec-
tant la fonction et l’es-
thétique, en évitant le 
bruit visuel, en ajoutant 
une expression for-
melle, le transformant 
ainsi en oiseaux, lunes, 
objets volants sur des 
fils. Les plagiaires n’ont 
jamais compris ce que 
nous avons fait. 

Cosa abbiamo fatto 
con l’illuminazione 
alogena? 
L’abbia mo ridot ta all’es-
sen zia le, ris pet tan do  
fun ziona li tà ed este ti ca, 
evi tan do  dis ar mo nie, 
aggiun gen do nuove 
forme e quindi crea to 
uccel li, lune ed altri 
ogget ti che volan o sui 
cavi. I pla gia ri ciò non 
l’hanno mai com pre so. 

What did we 
do with hal o gen 
light ing? 
We  stripped it to its 
bones, respect ing 
func tion and aes thetics,  
avoid ing vis u al noise,  
add ing for mal express-
ion, thus becom ing  
birds, moons, fly ing 
some things, on wires.  
Pla giar ists have never 
under stood what we 
did. 

Was haben wir mit 
Halogenbeleuchtung 
getan? 
Wir reduzierten auf das 
Notwendigste, haben 
Funktion und Ästhetik  
im Auge behalten, visuel-
len Nonsens vermieden, 
Formen hinzugefügt und 
damit Vögel, Monde und 
andere fliegende Ob-
jekte auf Seilen geschaf-
fen. Unsere Plagiatoren 
haben das nie  begriffen. 
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  Design: Ingo Maurer und Team 1986

  ist ein Niedervolt-Lichtsystem und wird über einen Transformator betrie-
ben, der 230/125 Volt auf 12  Volt reduziert. Der Transformator ist mit einer Thermo-
sicherung ausgestattet. Er ist bis max. 200 Watt belastbar. 

Kunststoff, Metall, Keramik, Multi Mirror-Reflektoren mit Schutzglas. Lieferung mit hitze-
beständigen naturfarbenen Blenden, Leuchtmitteln, Bohrschablone und Spannwerkzeug. 
Die Lichtelemente lassen sich in jede Richtung drehen und auf den Seilen verschieben. 
Durch die isolier ten Spannschlösser ist die Montage auch auf leitenden Materialien mög-
lich. Die Spezialseile können in einer Länge von 6, 8 oder 10 Metern geliefert werden. 
Bei größeren Distanzen wird ein zweiter Transformator mit den erforderlichen Isolier-
einheiten empfohlen. Maximale Belastbarkeit der Seile 350 Watt. Schwarze Blenden  
erhältlich. Lichtsteuerung nur über Spezialdimmer für Trafobetrieb. BaKaRú lässt sich von 
Wand zu Wand spannen oder an die Decke montieren. Waagerechte, senkrechte oder 
auch diagonale Installation ist möglich. 

50 W 36° Halogen, 775 lm, 3000 K, 4000 h, EEC B   

 
GX 5,3, max. 50 W, A++–E, external transformer 230/125/12 V
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 is a low-voltage lighting system fed by a transformer which reduces the 
230/125-volt mains current to 12 volts. The transformer (max. capacity 200 watts) is fitted 
with a thermal fuse. 

Plastic, metal, ceramic, Multi-Mirror reflectors with protective glass cover. Complete with 
heat-resistant shades (colour : natural), bulbs, drilling template and cable-tautener. The 
lighting elements can be moved along the cables and turned in any direction. The insu- 
lated tensioning bolts make it possible to install the system on any surface, including con-
ductive materials. The special cables can be supplied in lengths of 6, 8 or 10 m. For longer 
cables the use of a second transformer (with the necessary insulators) is recommended. 
Maximum capacity of cables: 350 watts. Shades in black are available. N.B. the dimmer  
(if any) must be specially adapted for halogen lighting. BaKaRú is equally suitable for wall 
or ceiling installation. It can be mounted horizontally,  vertically or even on the diagonal. 
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 est un système d’éclairage basse tension, relié à un transformateur qui 
change les 230/125 volts en 12 volts. Le transformateur est équipé d’un fusible thermo-
électrique. La capacité maximum du transformateur est de 200 watts. 

Matière plastique, métal, céramique; réflecteurs Multi Mirror avec verre protecteur. Livré 
avec des écrans de couleur naturelle résistant à la chaleur, ampoules, gabarit de perçage  
et tendeurs. Les éléments lumineux sont orientables dans toutes les directions et peu-
vent être déplacés sur les câbles. Les tendeurs isolants permettent même un montage 
sur des matériaux conducteurs. Les câbles spéciaux sont livrés dans les longueurs de  
6, 8 ou 10 mètres. Pour des distances plus grandes, l’utilisation d’un deuxième transfor - 
mateur avec les parties isolantes nécessaires est recommandée. Capacité maximum des 
câbles 350 watts. Ecrans noirs disponibles. Réglage de l’intensité lumineuse uniquement 
par un variateur spécial pour lampe halogène. BaKaRú se tend de mur à mur ou au pla-
fond. Le système se monte à l’horizontale, mais également à la verticale ou même en 
diagonale. 

  è un sistema di luci a basso voltaggio, alimentato da un trasformatore che 
riduce 230/125 volt a 12 volt. Il trasformatore è dotato di una sonda termica. Carico 
massimo consentito del trasformatore 200 watt. 

Materiale sintetico, metallo, ceramica; riflettori Multi Mirror con vetro di protezione.  
Fornito con schermi termoresistenti di colore naturale, lampadine, dima di foratura e 
utensili per il montaggio. Gli elementi sono orientabili in ogni direzione e possono essere 
spostati sui cavi. I tiranti isolati consentono il montaggio anche su materiali conduttori.  
I cavi speciali sono disponibili nelle lunghezze di 6, 8 e 10 metri. In caso di distanze  
superiori, è consigliato l’impiego di un secondo trasformatore con l’utilizzo di isolatori. 
Carico massimo dei cavi 350 watt. Sono disponibili schermi di colore nero. Regola- 
zione della luce esclusivamente mediante uno speciale varialuce per lampade alogene.  
BaKaRú può essere teso da parete a parete o montato a soffitto. E’ possibile un’instal-
lazione orizzontale, verticale o diagonale.

50 W 36° Halogen, 775 lm, 3000 K, 4000 h, EEC B   

 
GX 5,3, max. 50 W, A++–E, external transformer 230/125/12 V
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Technische und formale Änderungen vorbehalten. Unsere  
Website bietet weitere Fotos, Skizzen und aktuelle Informa- 
tionen. Die in diesem Katalog gedruckten Farben können  
von den tatsächlichen Farben der Lampen abweichen. Wir  
führen ein großes Spektrum von Ersatzteilen für unsere Pro- 
dukte. Bitte wenden Sie sich an Ihren lokalen Händler, die zu- 
ständige Vertretung oder direkt an die Ingo Maurer GmbH.

We reserve the right to all make technical or aesthetic  
modifications. Our website offers more images and detailed  
up-to-date information. Please allow for colour discrepancies  
between the illustrations in this catalogue and the actual pro-
ducts.  We carry a large range of spare parts for our products. 
Please contact your local dealer, your agency or Ingo Maurer 
GmbH.

Sous réserve de modifications techniques et de forme. Notre  
site internet vous propose davantage de photos, d’ esquisses et 
d’informations détaillées et actuelles. Les couleurs imprimées 
dans ce catalogue peuvent varier des couleurs réelles des lam-
pes. Nous avons une grande variété de pièces détachées pour 
nos produits. Veuillez contacter votre revendeur local, votre 
agent ou la société Ingo Maurer GmbH directement. 

Salvo modifiche di carattere tecnico o formale. Il nostro sito 
offre ulteriori fotografie, dettagli e informazioni aggiornate.  
I colori riprodotti nel catalogo possono differire dai colori reali 
delle lampade. Offriamo una vasta gamma di ricambi per i nostri 
prodotti. Per informazioni rivolgersi al vostro rivenditore locale,  
al vostro agente oppure direttamente alla Ingo Maurer GmbH.



395

Geschäftsleitung: 

Ingo Maurer 
Claude Maurer
Joachim Moyzischewitz 
Angela Wilhelm 

Design, Entwicklung, Planung,
Produktion, Vertrieb: 

Ralf Altermann 
Viktor Antonijevic 
Till Armbrüster
Mariya Babalakova
Peter Berson
Werner Berthold 
Albert Brandmair 
Reinhold Brandmair 
Winfried Brecheler 
Marilyn O. F. Cassidy
Silvia Catanese
Sylvie Chevalier
Birget Daenell
Maxwell Deutsch 
Heike Dewald 
Stella Doerner 
Gertraud Eisenreich 
Petra Fleissner 
Thomas Fröhlich
Angela Guevara    
Rudi Gundel
Thomas Happel 
Haki Haxhiu 
Sebastian Hepting 
Elke Herpich
Marion Kaindl  
Manfred Kaiser 
Friederike Klesper 
Christa Kolenc 
Gabi Kümmerlin
Helmut Lange 
Vassilios Lianos 
Matthias Liedtke 
Dimitra Lionda 
Eveline Lotteraner 
Eric McNeil 
Maria Mettke 
Thomas Mettler 
Daniel Michel
Elvira Müllerleile 
Ivica Nesic 
Petra Obermaier 
Cveta Pesevska 
Manuela Pesevska
Tobias Reischle 
Bernd Schäfer
Axel Schmid 
Oswald Schneider 
Hagen Sczech 
Michel Sempels 

Simone Sinhuber
Hana Stauss 
Zorka Stosic 
Flavia Thumshirn
Evangelia Tsaoussi 
Sebastian Utermöhlen 
Isagani Vengco 
Jenny Weber 
Regina Wilhelm 
Angelika Wipf 
Eugen Wronek



Photographie: 
Tom Vack, Milano

Studio Azzurro, Milano
Nomi Baumgartl, München 
Antoine Bootz, New York
Stefan Büchner, Hahnbach
Hans Buttermilch, München 
Peter Cook, London
Domus, Milano – Donato di Bello
Bernhard Dessecker, München
Robert Fischer, München
Friederike Klesper, München
Eric Laignel, New York 
Tim Lehrmacher, New York
Giovanna Piemonte, Rom
Christof Piepenstock, München 
Jonathan B. Ragle, New York
Hagen Sczech, München
Markus Tollhopf, Hamburg 
Sebastian Utermöhlen, München
Peter Wachowich, Vancouver

Cover Illustration:
Axel Schmid

Grafik Design/Realisierung:
Frank Koschembar /www.gute-kommunikation.com

Druck:
Druckerei Vogl GmbH & Co. KG, Zorneding

Bildbearbeitung /Compositing:
Stefan Geisbauer, red-light-design.com

Ingo Maurer GmbH
Kaiserstrasse 47
80801 München
Tel. +49 89 381 6060
Fax +49 89 381 606  20
info@ingo-maurer.com

Ingo Maurer LLC
89 Grand Street
New York, NY 10013
Tel. 212 965 8817
Fax 212 965 8819
making-light@ingomaurer-usa.com 

www.ingo-maurer.com



INGO
MAURER

JETZT


